
GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 

Follow the Jackets: RamblinWreck.com | @GTWBB  | Facebook.com/GTWomensBasketball 

GENERAL
Full Name:.................................................. Georgia Institute of Technology
Location: ............................................................................. Atlanta, Ga.
Founded: ..................................................................................... 1885
Enrollment: ............................................................................... 47,946
Nicknames: ..............................................Ramblin’ Wreck, Yellow Jackets
Colors: ......................................................................Old Gold and White
Arena (Cap.): ...................................................McCamish Pavilion (8,600)
President: .................................................................... Dr. Ángel Cabrera
Athletics Director: .......................................................................... J Batt
Faculty Ath. Representative: ............................................. Dr. Jenna Jordan
Sport Administrator: .............................................................Joeleen Akin

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: ........................................................................ Nell Fortner
Years at Tech:.........................................................................6th season
Twitter:...........................................................................@NellOnWheels
Career Record: .............................................................. 250-181 (.580)
Record at Tech:  .....................................................88-64 (.579)/5 years
Alma Mater: ........................................................................Texas, 1982
Associate Head Coach:...........Blanche Alverson (Auburn, 2013), 6th season
Assistant Coach:......................... LaSondra Barrett (LSU, 2011), 3rd season
Assistant Coach................. Michael Scruggs (Tennessee, 2008), 2nd season
Assistant Coach/Director of Scouting and Video Operations:......... Greg Callan
Assistant Coach/Director of Recruiting Operations:.................... Caleb Currier
Director of WBB Ops: .......................................................Ashlee Villarreal
Director of External Operations/NIL Liaison:........................ Becca Bornhorst
Graduate Manager:...........................................................Brandon Brown
Athletic Trainer:..................................................................Rachel Stewart
Player Development Coach:............................................Shannon Jackson

 

2024-25 QUICK FACTS 

It is incorrect to call it “Georgia Tech University.”

Officially, it’s The Georgia Institute of Technology.
But just call us “Georgia Tech.”

HISTORY
First Year:............................................................ 1974-75 (51st season)
Overall Record: ............................................................. 774-695 (.527)
ACC Record: ................................................................. 252-409 (.381)
ACC Tournament Record: .............................................................22-45
Postseason Record:............................. 23-27 (NCAA, WBIT, WNIT & AIAW)
NCAA Appearances/Last: ......................................................... 11, 2022
NCAA Tournament Record: .............................................................7-11
WBIT Record/Appearances.............................................................0-1/1
WNIT Record: ...............................................................................14-7
All-Time Home Record:.............................................................418-236
All-Time Road Record:..............................................................197-308
All-Time Neutral Record:................................................................90-90

TEAM INFORMATION
2023-24 Overall Record: .............................................................17-16
2023-24 ACC Record: ..................................................................7-11
2023-24 Home Record:...................................................................9-7
2023-24 Road Record:....................................................................6-7
2023-24 Neutral Record...................................................................2-2
Letterwinners R/L: ........................................................................... 7/6
Starters R/L: ................................................................................... 4/1
Newcomers........................................................................................ 5

KEY RETURNERS 
Player	 Year	 Pos.	 PPG	 RPG
Rusne Augustinaite........... So.............. G.................. 10.8.................. 3.2
Kayla Blackshear.............. Sr................ F.................. 11.8.................. 6.3
Kara Dunn....................... Jr............... G.................. 15.5.................. 4.6
Tonie Morgan................... Jr............... G.................. 15.6.................. 6.8
Ines Noguero................... Jr............... G.................. 6.4.................... 5.0

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC RELATIONS
WBB Contact:............................................................................Liz Ryan
Email: ............................................................ lryan@athletics.gatech.edu
Phone:...........................................................................404-894-5445
Cell Phone:.....................................................................404-431-9619
Press Row:.....................................................................404-894-5458
Website:.............................................................. www.ramblinwreck.com

FOLLOW THE YELLOW JACKETS 
X.......................................................................@GTWBB; @GTAthletics
Instagram...........................................................@GTWBB; @GTAthletics
Facebook............................................. GTWomensBasketball;  GTAthletics
Website..............................................................www.RamblinWreck.com

2024-25 TEAM INFORMATION
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GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 

Numerical
No.	 Name	 YR	 POS	 HT	 Hometown	 High School/Last School
0	 Zoesha ‘Zoe’ Smith	 5th	 G/F	 6-1	 Brunswick, Ga.	 Glynn Academy/Georgia
1	 Chazadi ‘Chit-Chat’ Wright	 Fr.	 G	 5-4	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Wesleyan School
3	 Dani Carnegie	 Fr.	 G	 5-9	 Mount Vernon, N.Y.	 Grayson (Ga.)
5	 Tonie Morgan	 Jr.	 G	 5-9	 Tallahassee, Fla.	 Florida State University Schools
13	 Kayla Blackshear	 Sr.	 F	 6-1	 Orlando, Fla.	 Lake Highland Prep/Alabama
20	 Ariadna Termis	 So.	 C	 6-6	 Zaragoza, Spain	 IES Joaquim Blume Barcelona
22	 Inés Noguero	 Jr.	 G	 5-11	 Gijón, Spain	 Joaquim Blume
23	 Rusne Augustinaite	 So.	 G	 6-0	 Šiauliai, Lithuania	 Montverde Academy (Fla.)
25	 Kara Dunn	 Jr.	 G	 5-11	 Dallas, Ga.	 Mount Paran Christian School
27	 Gabbie Grooms	 Fr.	 G	 5-9	 Sharpsburg, Ga.	 Trinity Christian School
32	 D’Asia Thomas-Harris	 So.	 G/F	 6-2	 Katy, Texas	 Houston Christian
35	 Tianna Thompson	 Fr.	 G	 5-10	 Mableton, Ga.	 The Galloway School

Alphabetical
No.	 Name	 YR	 POS	 HT	 Hometown	 High School/Last School
23	 Rusne Augustinaite	 So.	 G	 6-0	 Šiauliai, Lithuania	 Montverde Academy (Fla.)
13	 Kayla Blackshear	 Sr.	 F	 6-1	 Orlando, Fla.	 Lake Highland Prep/Alabama
3	 Dani Carnegie	 Fr.	 G	 5-9	 Mount Vernon, N.Y.	 Grayson (Ga.)
25	 Kara Dunn	 Jr.	 G	 5-11	 Dallas, Ga.	 Mount Paran Christian School
27	 Gabbie Grooms	 Fr.	 G	 5-9	 Sharpsburg, Ga.	 Trinity Christian School
5	 Tonie Morgan	 Jr.	 G	 5-9	 Tallahassee, Fla.	 Florida State University Schools
22	 Inés Noguero	 Jr.	 G	 5-11	 Gijón, Spain	 Joaquim Blume
0	 Zoesha ‘Zoe’ Smith	 5th	 G/F	 6-1	 Brunswick, Ga.	 Glynn Academy/Georgia
20	 Ariadna Termis	 So.	 C	 6-6	 Zaragoza, Spain	 IES Joaquim Blume Barcelona
32	 D’Asia Thomas-Harris	 So.	 G/F	 6-2	 Katy, Texas	 Houston Christian
35	 Tianna Thompson	 Fr.	 G	 5-10	 Mableton, Ga.	 The Galloway School
1	 Chazadi ‘Chit Chat’ Wright	 Fr.	 G	 5-4	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Wesleyan School

	
Head Coach: Nell Fortner (Texas, 1982) – 6th season
Associate Head Coach: Blanche Alverson (Auburn, 2013) – 6th season
Assistant Coach: LaSondra Barrett (LSU, 2011) – 3rd season
Assistant Coach: Michael Scruggs (Tennessee, 2008) – 2nd season
Assistant Coach/Director of Scouting and Video Operations: Greg Callan (Colorado, 2020) - 1st season as AC, 3rd season overall
Assistant Coach/Director of Recruiting Operations: Caleb Currier (Tennessee, 2019) - 2nd season as AC, 3rd season overall
Director of Operations: Ashlee Villarreal (Texas Tech, 2017) - 6th season
Director of External Operations/NIL Liaison: Becca Bornhorst (Butler, 2013) - 3rd season
Graduate Manager: Brandon Brown (Clemson, 2020) - 1st season
Athletic Trainer: Rachel Stewart (North Carolina Central University, 2013) - 8th season
Strength & Conditioning Coach: Shannon Jackson (Auburn, 2012) - 4th season

2024-25 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ROSTER


